
S. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Subject: 

Sty. 
No. 

1213-A 

1668 

Sanction is hereby accorded to the placement of following 04 
(four) Lecturers as Senior Lecturers in the School Education Department in 

Pay Level-9 (52700-166700) with two advance increments w.e.f. the dates 
shown against each in the table below: 

2339-A 

2341 

Placement of Lecturers as Senior Lecturers. 

GoVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

(HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SECTION) 
CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K 

Government Order No: 156-JK (Edu) of 2023. 
Dated: 09.06.2023. 

Name of the 
incumbent 

Vijay Kumar 
Verma 

Anu Kumari 

Tanveer Ahmad 

Subject 

Inf. Tech 

History 

****k**** 

Com. 

Mumtaz lgbal Com. 

Place of 

posting 

GHSS Bakshi 
Nagar 

HSS Sakti 

HSS 
Bhaderwah 

No: Edu-HRM/90/2021(39157) 

GHSS 
Manjakote 

Date ofRegularizationl Date of Placement as Sr. 
|Appointment in Lecturer 

the cadre 
Birth 

01.04.1965 

15.11.1981 

09.03.1982 

Date of 

12.05.1981 

05.03.2009 

15.04.2010 

28.05.2010 

28.05.2010 

The placements of the Lecturers shall be without prejudice to the 

seniority of others and also subject to the superior claims and outcome of court 
case(s), if any pending before competent Court of Law. 

|Notionally w.e.f 15.03.2021 
for seniority purpose and 
regular w.e.f. 31.12.2022. 

Notionally w.e.f 15.03.2021 
for seniority purpose and 
regular W.e.f. 31.12.2022 

Notionaly w.e.f 12.01.2022 
for seniority purpose and 
regular w.e.f. 31.12.2022. 

Notionally w.e.f 12.01.2022 
for seniority purpose and 
regular w.e.f. 31.12.2022. 

The incumbents shall continue to work at their present place of 
posting(s) till further orders. 

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 

Sd/ 
(Alok Kumar) IRS 

Principal Secretary to the Government, 
School Education Department. 

Dated: 09.06.2023. 



Copy to the: 

1. 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

6. 
7. 

8 

9. 
10. 

Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India 
Director, School Education, Jammu/Kashmir. 
Director, SCERT. 
Project Director, SAMAGRA Shiksha. 
OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Hon'ble 
Advisor. 
All Chief Education Officers. 
All concerned for information. 

Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School 
Education Department. 
l/c Website, School Education Department. 
Government Order file/Monday return (w.3.s.c). 

(MasoodAhmad Wani) 
Deputy Secretary to the Government. 
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