

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

(HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SECTION)
CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject:

Placement of Lecturers as Senior Lecturers.

Government Order No: 156 - JK (Edu) of 2023.

Dated: 09.06.2023.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the placement of following 04 (four) Lecturers as Senior Lecturers in the School Education Department in Pay Level-9 (52700-166700) with two advance increments w.e.f. the dates shown against each in the table below:-

S. No.	Sty. No.	Name of the incumbent	Subject	Place of posting	Date of Birth	Date of Regularization/ Appointment in the cadre	Date of Placement as Sr. Lecturer
1	1213-A	Vijay Kumar Verma	Inf. Tech	GHSS Bakshi Nagar	01.04.1965	05.03.2009	Notionally w.e.f 15.03.2021 for seniority purpose and regular w.e.f. 31.12.2022.
2	1668	Anu Kumari	History	HSS Sakti	15.11.1981	15.04.2010	Notionally w.e.f 15.03.2021 for seniority purpose and regular w.e.f. 31.12.2022.
3	2339-A	Tanveer Ahmad	Com.	HSS Bhaderwah	09.03.1982	28.05.2010	Notionally w.e.f 12.01.2022 for seniority purpose and regular w.e.f. 31.12.2022.
4	2341	Mumtaz Iqbal	Com.	GHSS Manjakote	12.05.1981	28.05.2010	Notionally w.e.f 12.01.2022 for seniority purpose and regular w.e.f. 31.12.2022.

The placements of the Lecturers shall be without prejudice to the seniority of others and also subject to the superior claims and outcome of court case(s), if any pending before competent Court of Law.

The incumbents shall continue to work at their present place of posting(s) till further orders.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar) IRS

Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.

13

No: Edu-HRM/90/2021(39157)

Dated: 09.06.2023.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 3. Director, SCERT.
- 4. Project Director, SAMAGRA Shiksha.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Hon'ble Advisor.
- 6. All Chief Education Officers.
- 7. All concerned for information.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 9. I/c Website, School Education Department.
- 10. Government Order file/Monday return (w.3.s.c).

(Masood Ahmad Wani)

Deputy Secretary to the Government.